3
Sp
oo
l v
al
ve
s
3_49

button with tool - 1 position (PSC)
1-2 position screw (PSP)
CODIFICATION KEY
1 3 4
P S C 2 6 0 2 4
2 5
1 Series
PSC = separate wires
PSP = plug-in
PSR = pneumatic
2 Ways
2 = 5/2
3 = 5/3 c.c.
4 = 5/3 o.c.
5 = 5/3 p.c.
6 = 3/2+3/2 NC-NC
7 = 3/2+3/2 NC-NO
8 = 3/2+3/2 NO-NO
3 Control 14
2 = pneumatic amplifi ed
6 = electrical amplifi ed
PSC and PSP series, coils assembled
with standard supplied led
24 = 24 V (standard)
12 = 12 V (upon request)
5 Voltage and coil4 Return 12
0 = pneumatic spring
1 = mechanical spring
2 = pneumatic amplifi ed
3 = pneumatic not amplifi ed
6 = electrical amplifi ed
7 = electrical not amplifi ed
o.c. = open centres     c.c. = closed centres     p.c. = pressurized centres
-5 ÷ +50 °C (PSR: -15 ÷ +50 °C)
max +50 °C
not dehumidifi ed fi ltered air 10 μm, lubricated or not
spool
3/2+3/2, 5/2, 5/3
electric control = max 9 bar pneumatic control = max 10 bar
indirect electro-pneumatic, pneumatic
mechanical spring, pneumomechanical spring
tube Ø 4, 6, 8
6 mm
UNIVER GROUP
Electrical connection with separate wiresPSC
3_50